PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT3122296

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** Corrective Assignment to correct the INVENTOR NAME previously recorded on Reel 033746 Frame 0116. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NILS RACKLEMANN	07/22/2014
LAURENT BIALY	07/23/2014
HEINRICH ENGLERT	08/06/2014
KLAUS WIRTH	07/24/2014
PETRA ARNDT	07/17/2014
JOHN WESTON	07/20/2014
UWE HEINELT	07/24/2014
MARKUS FOLLMANN	07/17/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SANOFI
Street Address:	54 RUE LA BOETIE
City:	PARIS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75008

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14339957

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(516)742-4366 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5167424343 dknoell@ssmp.com Email:

SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER, P.C. **Correspondent Name:**

400 GARDEN CITY PLAZA Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: GARDEN CITY, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 27265Z **NAME OF SUBMITTER:** RICHARD L. CATANIA PATENT

REEL: 034499 FRAME: 0500 503075692

SIGNATURE:	/Richard L. Catania/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/25/2014	
Total Attachments: 14		
source=27265Z_CorrectiveAssignment#	tpage1.tif	
source=27265Z_CorrectiveAssignment#	tpage2.tif	
source=27265Z_CorrectiveAssignment#	page3.tif	
source=27265Z_CorrectiveAssignment#page4.tif		
source=27265Z_CorrectiveAssignment#page5.tif		
source=27265Z_CorrectiveAssignment#page6.tif		
source=27265Z_CorrectiveAssignment#page7.tif		
source=27265Z_CorrectiveAssignment#page8.tif		
source=27265Z_CorrectiveAssignment#page9.tif		
source=27265Z_CorrectiveAssignment#page10.tif		
source=27265Z_CorrectiveAssignment#page11.tif		
source=27265Z_CorrectiveAssignment#page12.tif		
source=27265Z_CorrectiveAssignment#page13.tif		

source=27265Z_CorrectiveAssignment#page14.tif

Assignment Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NILS RACKLEMANN	07/22/2014
LAURENT BIALY	07/23/2014
HEINRICH ENGLERT	08/06/2014
KLAUS WIRTH	07/24/2014
PETRA ARNDT	07/17/2014
JOHN WESTON	07/20/2014
UWE HEINELT	07/24/2014
MARKUS FOLLMANN	07/17/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SANOFI
Street Address:	54 RUE LA BOETIE
City:	PARIS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75008

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14339957

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (516)742-4366

 Phone:
 5167424343

 Email:
 dknoell@ssmp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Assignment Page 2 of 2

Correspondent Name: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER, P.C.

Address Line 1: 400 GARDEN CITY PLAZA

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: GARDEN CITY, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27265Z
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD L. CATANIA
Signature:	/Richard L. Catania/
Date:	09/16/2014

Total Attachments: 12

source=27265Z_Assignment#page1.tif

source=27265Z_Assignment#page2.tif

source=27265Z_Assignment#page3.tif

source=27265Z_Assignment#page4.tif

source=27265Z_Assignment#page5.tif

source=27265Z_Assignment#page6.tif

source=27265Z_Assignment#page7.tif

source=27265Z_Assignment#page8.tif

source=27265Z_Assignment#page9.tif

source=27265Z_Assignment#page10.tif

source=27265Z_Assignment#page11.tif

source=27265Z_Assignment#page12.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT3023694 **Receipt Date:** 09/16/2014

Docket: 27265Z

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED and intending to be legally bound, I/we, the undersigned joint inventor(s) (Assignor(s)), sell, assign and transfer to SANOFI (Assignee), 54 rue La Boétie, 75008 Paris, France, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my/our entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to my/our invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, relating in and to this US application therefore, assigned Docket No. 27265Z and (if filed prior to the execution hereof) filed on July 24, 2014 , as Serial No. 14/339,957 , entitled

SUBSTITUTED AMINOINDANES AND ANALOGS THEREOF, AND THE PHARMACEUTICAL USE THEREOF

and all the rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, including the right to claim priority based on said United States application, and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country or patent organization, including, without limitation, continuations, divisions, renewals, revivals, and any substitute applications of said United States application, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues, reexaminations, pipelines and extensions, and governmental exclusivity rights of the same; and I/we hereby authorize and request the USPTO and any foreign patent authority or office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications or priorities as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

I/WE state that I/we am/are an original inventor(s) of the claimed invention and authorize the filing of a patent application for the claimed invention.

I/WE authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to said assignee or its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as said assignee may designate.

I/WE agree that, when requested, I/we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing, maintaining, and enforcing patents for said invention in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns, legal representatives or nominees.

I/WE covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we

have full right to convey the same as herein expressed and that I/we will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

I/WE hereby acknowledge that any willful false statements made in this assignment are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Title 18, United States code §1001. Frankfust Signed at _____ on this _____ On this _____ (City, State and Nation) Signature: Inventor's Name: Nils Racklemann Mailing Address: c/o Sanofi-Aventis Deutschland GmbH, Frankfurt am Main, Germany 65926 Witnessed by: Signed at Markharton this 23 day of _____ day of ____ Signature: Inventor's Name: Laurent Bialy Mailing Address: c/o Sanofi-Aventis Deutschland GmbH, Frankfurt am Main, Germany 65926

Witnessed by:

Ass	ignment	
115	Serial No.	14/330 053

Docket No. 27265Z

_		
gned at on this	day of	2014
(City, State and N	lation)	, 2014,
Signature:		
Inventor's Name:	Heinrich Englert	
Mailing Address:	c/o Sanoti-Aventis Deut Germany 65926	schland GmbH, Frankfurt am Main,
this area of facility	•	
tnessed by:		
	Notes to the property of the second of the s	
Canan		
med at Freight bleethir	7 Games De	
ned at Frank for this (City, State and N	day of	ly, 2014.
ned at Frank pirthis (City, State and N	ation)	ly, 2014.
ned at Frank for this (City, State and N Signature:	24 day of <u>Ju</u> ation)	ly, 2014.
(City, State and N Signature: Inventor's Name;	ation) Control Klaus Wirth	1.A
(City, State and N Signature:	ation) **Comparison of the comparison of the co	2014. 2014. Schland GmbH, Frankfurt am Main,
(City, State and N Signature: Inventor's Name;	ation) Control Klaus Wirth	1.A
(City, State and N Signature: Inventor's Name; Mailing Address:	ation) **Comparison of the comparison of the co	1.A
(City, State and N Signature: Inventor's Name;	ation) **Comparison of the comparison of the co	1.A
(City, State and N Signature: Inventor's Name; Mailing Address:	ation) **Comparison of the comparison of the co	1.A

Assignment

Docket No. 27265Z

U.S. Serial No. 14/339,957		
Page 4		
EREAL MANAGEMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER		
Signed at on this _ (City, State and No	day of	, 2014.
Signature;		
Inventor's Name: Mailing Address:	Petra Arndt 64404 Bickenbach, Germany	
Mannig / Man door	ortor biokenbach, Germany	
Witnessed by:		
•		
	The state of the s	
Signed at on this (City, State and No.	20 day of July	2014.
	John Bleton	
Signature: Inventor's Name:	John Weston	
Mailing Address:	65779 Kelkheim, Germany	
46.64		/
Witnessed by:		A AAA
		· Willely
C. Stichte	age of the second secon	V

S
24 day of July 2014.
March 11 als
Uwe Heinelt
c/o Sanofi-Aventis Deutschland GmbH, Frankfurt am Main, Germany 65926
day of, 2014, ation)
ation)
Markus Follmann
50859 Köln, Germany

Assignment U.S. Serial No. 14/339,957		Docket No. 27265Z	
Page 5			
	AND		Resource:
Signed at on this on this (City, State and N	day of ation)	, 2014.	
Signature:	De-17-8-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-		
Inventor's Name: Malling Address:	Uwe Heinelt c/o Sanofi-Aventis De Germany 65926	utschland GmbH, Frankfurt am Main,	
Witnessed by:			
		Change of the Control	
	Special and the second	COURT NAME OF THE PROPERTY OF	~~~~
Wappartal,		•	
Wappertal, Germany Signed at on this	12 day of Ju	راح 2014.	
(City, State and Na	tion)	,	
Signature:			
Inventor's Name: Mailing Address:	Markus Follmann 50859 Köln, Germany	And the second s	
	Joosa Kolli, Germany		
Witnessed by:		and the contrast to the contra	
Wupperlal 18,0	<u> 27.20 k</u> (27		
Vinppertal, 18.0		Mily	***************************************

Docket: 27265Z

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED and intending to be legally bound, I/we, the undersigned joint inventor(s) (Assignor(s)), sell, assign and transfer to **SANOFI** (Assignee), 54 rue La Boétie, 75008 Paris, France, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my/our entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to my/our invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, relating in and to this US application therefore, assigned Docket No. 27265Z and (if filed prior to the execution hereof) filed on <u>July 24, 2014</u>, as Serial No. 14/339,957 _____, entitled

SUBSTITUTED AMINOINDANES AND ANALOGS THEREOF, AND THE PHARMACEUTICAL USE THEREOF

and all the rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, including the right to claim priority based on said United States application, and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country or patent organization, including, without limitation, continuations, divisions, renewals, revivals, and any substitute applications of said United States application, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues, reexaminations, pipelines and extensions, and governmental exclusivity rights of the same; and I/we hereby authorize and request the USPTO and any foreign patent authority or office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications or priorities as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

I/WE state that I/we am/are an original inventor(s) of the claimed invention and authorize the filing of a patent application for the claimed invention.

I/WE authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to said assignee or its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as said assignee may designate.

I/WE agree that, when requested, I/we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing, maintaining, and enforcing patents for said invention in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns, legal representatives or nominees.

I/WE covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we

have full right to convey the same as herein expressed and that I/we will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

I/WE hereby acknowledge that any willful false statements made in this assignment ar punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Title 18, United States code §1001.			
Signed at on this (City, State and N	day of, 2014 . Jation)		
Signature: Inventor's Name: Mailing Address:	Nils Racklemann c/o Sanofi-Aventis Deutschland GmbH, Frankfurt am Main, Germany 65926		
Witnessed by:			
Signed at on this City, State and N	day of, 2014. lation)		
Signature: Inventor's Name: Mailing Address:	Laurent Bialy c/o Sanofi-Aventis Deutschland GmbH, Frankfurt am Main, Germany 65926		
Witnessed by:			

Hofheim /Ge	
Signed at on this _	day of 6. August, 2014.
(City, State and N	ation)
Signature: Inventor's Name:	Heurych Mysky Heinrich Englert
Mailing Address:	c/o Sanofi-Aventis Deutschland GmbH, Frankfurt am Main, Germany 65926
Witnessed by:	
Inge En	glest Tela Vit
8	<i>(</i>
Signed at Fund on this (City, State and No.	
Signature:	- Man With
Inventor's Name: Mailing Address:	Klaus Wirth c/o Sanofi-Aventis, Département Brevets, 174, avenue de France, F-75013 Paris, France
Witnessed by:	
Heunile Close	Haus Stommer

Signed at on this (City, State and I Signature: Inventor's Name: Mailing Address:	Petra Arndt
Signature: Inventor's Name:	Petra Arndt
Inventor's Name:	
	c/o Sanofi-Aventis Deutschland GmbH, Frankfurt am Main, Germany 65926
Witnessed by:	
Signed at on this (City, State and I	day of, 2014. Nation)
Signature:	
Inventor's Name: Mailing Address:	John Weston c/o Sanofi-Aventis Deutschland GmbH, Frankfurt am Main, Germany 65926
Witnessed by:	

Page S	
Signed at on this	day of
(City, State and N	
Signature:	
Inventor's Name:	Uwe Heinelt c/o Sanofi-Aventis Deutschland GmbH, Frankfurt am Main, Germany 65926
Witnessed by:	
	day of, 2014.
(City, State and N	ation)
Charachan	
Signature: Inventor's Name:	Markus Follmann
Mailing Address:	c/o Sanofi-Aventis Deutschland GmbH, Frankfurt am Main, Germany 65926
Witnessed by:	
1	
V.	